
26 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1215 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/60-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

DN 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

H.0. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.0. 

AK 
H.O. 
DN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
DN 

WN 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

51933 21. 07. 009 

139 32.03.005 
3478 34.02.000 

2250 34. 02. 000 

3537 34.02.000 

3536 34. 02. 000 

3535 34.02.000 
2164 37.05.000 

51942 38.14.005} 
38.14.009 

51941 38.14.005 
38.14.009 

2129 

2229 

51966 

51967 

2160 

2159 

2176 

2175 

2158 

51962 
2151 

51963 

51964 

3533 
51823} 
51753 
51928 

3661 
51989 

138 

3721 
2143 

3653 

3722 
145 

2264 
3730 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.09.001 

Section 
XI 

51.01.001 

51.01.001 

51.01.049 

51.01.049 

51.04.041 

59.03.001 
59.16.001 

60.01.041 

65.04.000 

68.06.009 
73.14.000 

73.18.009 

73.27.029 
73.29.009 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.19.009 

76.03.011 

76.03.019 
76.04.001 

80.06.000 
83.15.009 

Goods 

Koehl fish glaze, when applied to frozen fish forms a fine glaze to 
prevent dehydration and loss of flavour and colour 

Chromosol B, tanning agent . . . . . . . . . . 
Acetulan (acetylated lanolin alcohols), solubiliser, anhydrous spreading 

agent, penetrant and plasticiser, co-solvent and degreaser 
Detergent YR-26, used in cleaning resins off brushes, rollers, and 

hands 
Monaquat TG, alkyl poly hydroxy-substituted ammonium chloride 

30%, for use in hair conditioner formulations 
Produkt RT 111N, fatty alcohol polyglycol ether, for use as a nonionic 

emulsifier 
Zusolates, fatty alcohol polyglocol ethers for use as nonionic emulsifiers 
Film positives, peculiar to use in the manufacture of printing rollers .. 
Lubrizol 3140, oil blending additive as a viscosity improver in re-

formulated oils 
Lubrizol 4473, Lubrizol 3521C, Anglamol 99, Anglamol 75, oil 

blending additives for blending refined waste engine oil and hydraulic 
oil 

Brooks polylock security seals, used to detect and prevent theft, 
pillaging or interference with goods, equipment, money, or other 
items during transit or in storage 

Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to com­
mercial fishermen: 

(10) Cycolac trawl floats, model CT 455 (450 mm diameter), used 
with deep sea trawl fishing nets 

Blaudieck special steam, hot water and milk hoses for use in the dairy, 
food, brewery and chemical industries 

Fabric for use in making scarves 

Dralon 'T' acrylic sewing threads of continuous filament, when 
declared: 

(1) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, 
sleeves, bags, and industrial felts; or 

(2) By an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags and industrial 
felts 

Nomex sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared: .. 
(1) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, 

sleeves, bags, press cloths and protective clothing; or 
(2) By an importer for sale by him only to manufacturers for use by 

them only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags, press cloths and 
protective clothing used by them only in making filter bags 

50 denier 17 filament cationic dyeable type 66 nylon flat yarn, for use 
in the manufacture of pantyhose 

Triacetate and polyamide yarn 177 / 43, bright tricelon on cone, to be 
texturised and sold to knitting mills 

Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 124.5 cm width, for use in 
manufacturing carpet 

Bonded tailors' interlinings . . . . . . . . . . 
Conveyor belting (2 ply cotton fabric with polyethylene surface which 

is telflon film laminated), for use to convey products through a cool­
ing tunnel following chocolate enrobing 

Narrow knitted trimmings of cotton, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making handkerchiefs 

Hat shapes, blocked and/or sewn, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making Salvation Army women's bonnets 

Emery and Crocus paper and cloth . . . . . . 
Bronze coated welding wire . . . . . . . . 

ERW steel pipe to B.S.S. 1387 /1967 or equivalent screwed and socket­
ed and plain end 8 mm, 10 mm, 125 mm and 150 mm. 
N.B. Galvanised light, Galvanised medium, Black medium and 
Black heavy 

Rolmat woven wire mesh conveyor belting material .. 
Rexnord 131 Z metal combination conveyor chain .. 
Cast steel Ramshorn hooks, used in the manufacture of 160 tonne 

cranes 
Stainless steel wedge wire screen panels . . . . . . 
Brass slotted core box vents, also mess types, for permitting the egress 

of air from core boxes whilst sand is blown into them 
Aluminium sheet in excess of 0.2 mm thick, mirror bright finish, scratch 

free material 
Thin layer chromatography precoated aluminium sheets . . . . 
Aluminium foils, printed, but not reinforced of a thickness not exceeding 

0.2 mm, for use in packaging confectionery 
Tin plate cans used in the canning of beer for export only .. 
Stainless steel submerged arc welding wire, types: 310, 309L, 317L .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 
99 
15 

15 
99 

15 
99 


