THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/60—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	51933	21.07.009	Kochi fish glaze, when applied to frozen fish forms a fine glaze to prevent dehydration and loss of flavour and colour	Free*	Free*	99
DN AK	139 3478	32.03.005 34.02.000	Chromosol B, tanning agent	Free*	Free*	15 15
WN	2250	34.02.000	Detergent YR-26, used in cleaning resins off brushes, rollers, and hands	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3537	34.02.000	Monaquat TG, alkyl poly hydroxy—substituted ammonium chloride 30%, for use in hair conditioner formulations	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3536	34.02.000	Produkt RT 111N, fatty alcohol polyglycol ether, for use as a nonionic emulsifier Typelote fatty alcohol polyglycol ethers for use as polygifors	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN H.O.	3535 2164 51942	37.05.000 38.14.005 38.14.009	Zusolates, fatty alcohol polyglocol ethers for use as nonionic emulsifiers Film positives, peculiar to use in the manufacture of printing rollers. Lubrizol 3140, oil blending additive as a viscosity improver in reformulated oils	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	15 15 15
H.O.	51941	38.14.005 38.14.009	Lubrizol 4473, Lubrizol 3521C, Anglamol 99, Anglamol 75, oil blending additives for blending refined waste engine oil and hydraulic oil	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2129	39.07.299	Brooks polylock security seals, used to detect and prevent theft, pillaging or interference with goods, equipment, money, or other items during transit or in storage	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2229	39.07.299	Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to commercial fishermen: (10) Cycolac trawl floats, model CT 455 (450 mm diameter), used	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51966	40.09.001	with deep sea trawl fishing nets Blaudieck special steam, hot water and milk hoses for use in the dairy, food, brewery and chemical industries	Free*		
H.O.	51967	Section XI	Fabric for use in making scarves	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2160	51.01.001	Dralon 'T' acrylic sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared: (1) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags, and industrial felts; or (2) By an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2159	51.01.001	him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags and industrial felts Nomex sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared: (1) By a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags, press cloths and protective clothing; or (2) By an importer for sale by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags, press cloths and protective clothing used by them only in making filter bags	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2176	51.01.049	50 denier 17 filament cationic dyeable type 66 nylon flat yarn, for use in the manufacture of pantyhose	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2175	51.01.049	Triacetate and polyamide yarn 177/43, bright tricelon on cone, to be texturised and sold to knitting mills	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2158	51.04.041	Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 124.5 cm width, for use in manufacturing carpet	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN	51962 2151	59.03.001 59.16.001	Bonded tailors' interlinings Conveyor belting (2 ply cotton fabric with polyethylene surface which is telflon film laminated), for use to convey products through a cooling tunnel following chocolate enrobing	Free* Free*		::
H.O.	51963	60.01.041	Narrow knitted trimmings of cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making handkerchiefs	Free*		••
H.O.	51964	65.04.000	Hat shapes, blocked and/or sewn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Salvation Army women's bonnets	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	3533 51823 51753	68.06.009 73.14.000	Emery and Crocus paper and cloth Bronze coated welding wire	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	51928	73.18.009	ERW steel pipe to B.S.S. 1387/1967 or equivalent screwed and socketed and plain end 8 mm, 10 mm, 125 mm and 150 mm. N.B. Galvanised light, Galvanised medium, Black medium and Black heavy	5*	Aul Free*	99
AK H.O. DN	3661 51989 138	73.27.029 73.29.009 73.40.069	Rolmat woven wire mesh conveyor belting material	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	15 99 15
AK WN	3721 2143	73.40.069 74.19.009	cranes Stainless steel wedge wire screen panels Brass slotted core box vents, also mess types, for permitting the egress	Free*	Free*	15 99
AK	3653	76.03.011	of air from core boxes whilst sand is blown into them Aluminium sheet in excess of 0.2 mm thick, mirror bright finish, scratch free material	Free*		
AK DN	3722 145	76.03.019 76.04.001	Thin layer chromatography precoated aluminium sheets Aluminium foils, printed, but not reinforced of a thickness not exceeding 0.2 mm, for use in packaging confectionery	Free*		
WN AK	2264 3730	80.06.000 83.15.009	Tin plate cans used in the canning of beer for export only Stainless steel submerged arc welding wire, types: 310, 309L, 317L	Free*	Free* Free*	15 99